REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

DOC.DATE: 88/05/13 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # ACCESSION NBR:8805260349 FACIL: 50-397 WPPSS Nuclear Project, Unit 2, Washington Public Powe 05000397 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION . Region 5, Ofc of the Director Region 5, Ofc of the Director RECIPIENT AFFILIATION CICOTTE, C. YUHAS, G.

SUBJECT: PNO-V-88-032:on 880512, radioactive resin spill. R DISTRIBUTION CODE: 1E34D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR O ENCL TITLE: Preliminary Notification-Occurrence/Non-Routine Event/Safequards Even

NOTES:

RECIP. NAME

	RECIPIENT	COPIE	ES	RECIPIENT	COPI	ES	S
	ID CODE/NAME	LTTR	ENCL	ID CODE/NAME	LTTR	ENCL	,
INTERNAL:	AEOD/DSP/TPAB	1	1	NRC OP CNTR	1	1	/
	NRR/DOEA/EAB 11	1	1	NRR/DRIS/SGB 9A	1	1	A
	NRR/DRIS/SIB 9A	1	1	NRR/PMAS/ILRB12	1	1	
	NUDOCS-ABSTRACT	1	1	OE LIEBERMAN,J	1	1 .	D
	REG FILE 02	1	1	RES BROOKS, B	1	∙1	D
	RES DEPY	1	1	RES FILE	1	1	•
	RES/DE	1	1	RES/DE/EIB	1	1	D
	RES/DRA	1	1	RES/DRAA	1	1	
	RES/DRPS	1	1	RES/PMPDAS	1	1	S
	RGN5 FILE 01	1	1	,			
EXTERNAL:	DOE BARBER EV34	1	1	LPDR	1	1	
	NRC PDR	1	1	NSIC	1	1	

D

D

D

S

PRELIMINARY NOTIFICATION OF EVENT OR UNUSUAL OCCURRENCE--PNO-V-88-32

Date 05/13/88

This preliminary notification constitutes EARLY notice of events of POSSIBLE safety or public interest significance. The information presented is as initially received without verification or evaluation and is basically all that is known by Region V staff on this date.

FACILITY: WASHINGTON PUBLIC POWER SUPPLY SYSTEM **Emergency Classification** WNP-2 X Notification of Unusual Event RICHLAND, WASHINGTON Alert Site Area Emergency General Emergency DOCKET NO. 50-397 Not Applicable Event No. 12266

SUBJECT: RADIOACTIVE RESIN SPILL

On May 12, 1988 at 7:30 pm (PDT) the licensee declared an Unusual Event following the confirmation of a Radwaste Building area radiation alarm. The local radiation area alarm was caused by an improper valve lineup that resulted in a spill of radioactive spent resins to the radwaste area floor. No offsite release occurred. No personnel contaminations or exposures in excess of regulatory limits resulted from either the spill or cleanup activities. The licensee completed cleanup by about 8:10 pm and declassified the Unusual Event.

The licensee's initial investigation found that inadequate controls permitted a 3/4 inch drain valve to be left open during recirculation of the reactor water cleanup system spent resins in preparation for processing. Approximately 1000 gallons of water containing about 20 cubic feet of resin loaded with about 230 curies were inadvertently discharged to the equipment drain sump through a floor drain funnel.

The licensee issued a press release.

The Senior Resident Inspector observed the licensee's actions immediately following the event.

This information is current as of 9:15 am PDT, May 13, 1988.

CONTACT: C. Cicotte

FTS 463-3890

G. Yuhas

FTS 463-3748

DISTRIBUTION BY 5520:

ACRS

GPA

Date 3//3/48 Time 10:45 AM PDT ED0 Chairman Zech RΙ Comm. Roberts **AEOD** RII Comm. Bernthal PA0 RIII Comm. Carr SLITP RIV Comm. Rogers NRR SECY NMSS CA ARM . **PDR** 01 OGC OIA

FAX TO: Date 5/13/88 ime /1:05 AM PDT INPO

NSAC

LICENSEE

RESIDENT INSPECTOR

HQS. OPERATIONS OFFICER

MAIL TO:

DCS (Original)

DOT: (Trans. Only, Applicable State)

8805260349 880513 PNO-V-88-032 DCD

RES

RV FORM 211 Revised: 8/19/87